# CH \$115.00 1773009

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bagit Systems, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bagit LLC
Street Address:	459 SW 9TH ST
City:	Dundee
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1773009	BAGIT SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2380604	BAGIT	
Registration Number:	1901101	THE ORIGINAL BAGIT SYSTEM THE BAG CONNEC	
Registration Number:	1849941	BAGIT SYSTEM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503.224.5858

**Email:** trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Havel / Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191050-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Havel
SIGNATURE:	/Paul L. Havel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0859

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Bagit Systems, Inc.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Bagit LLC

TRADEMARKS:

Collectively, the "Trademarks"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registered
BAGIT SYSTEM	1,773,009	May 25, 1993
BAGIT	2,380,604	August 29, 2000
THE ORIGINAL BAGIT SYSTEM THE BAG CONNECTION, INC. and Design	1,901,101	June 20, 1995
BAGIT SYSTEM	1,849,941	August 16, 1994

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bagit Systems, Inc. hereby assigns to Bagit LLC, Bagit System, Inc.'s right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. Bagit System, Inc. will take such additional action as may be reasonably requested by Bagit LLC to effect this Assignment and to cause the same to be made of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar state or federal agency.

EFFECTIVE as of the 31st day of December, 2014.

BAGIT SY	YSTEM, INC	
By:		
Name:	Peter 8. Nelson	
Title:	President	

TRADEMARK<sup>0078.1</sup>
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 03/27/2015**